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ARC 
Recommended 

Ranking Airport Name Project Name
Other funding 

(non-ODA)

Amount 
Requested from 

ODA Total Project Cost

RUNNING TOTAL 
(Available Original 

Balance)
Priority I Projects: Available funds:  $                     2,388,677 

1 Ontario Municipal Airport Ontario AIP 15- Taxilanes Project $91,000 $9,000 $100,000  $                     2,379,677 

2 Hobby Field Airport AIP Match Taxilane Improvements $697,667 $69,000 $766,667  $                     2,310,677 

3 Brookings Airport Brookings Airport Master Plan $455,000 $45,000 $500,000  $                     2,265,677 

4 Baker City Municipal Airport Runway 13-31 Sealcoat and Snow Blade $151,650 $14,850 $166,500  $                     2,250,827 

5 Roseburg Regional Airport Obstruction Mitigation $202,222 $20,000 $222,222  $                     2,230,827 

6 Grant County Regional Airport FAA Match for GCRA Reconstruct Aprons: Phase II $3,322,223 $150,000 $3,472,223  $                     2,080,827 

7 Grants Pass Airport Airport Master Plan $517,893 $51,220 $569,113  $                     2,029,607 

8 La Grande / Union County Airport Runway 16-34 and Taxiway D Rehabilitation: Phase II - Design $567,000 $63,000 $630,000  $                     1,966,607 

9 Hermiston Municipal Airport Apron Rehabilitation - Design $141,723 $15,500 $157,223  $                     1,951,107 

10 Prineville/Crook County Airport Runway 10-28 Phase 1 -Environmental, AGIS & Predesign $364,445 $39,999 $404,444  $                     1,911,108 

11 Illinois Valley Airport
Runway 18-36 Rehabilitation & Aligned Taxiway Removal (Phase 1 - 
Design and Environmental) $303,333 $30,000 $333,333  $                     1,881,108 

12 Port of Astoria Regional Airport AIP 25: Ramp Rehabilitation Project $1,027,778 $83,333 $1,111,111  $                     1,797,774 

13 Port of Astoria Regional Airport AIP 24: Taxiway A3 Realignment Project $3,327,778 $150,000 $3,477,778  $                     1,647,774 

14 Crater Lake - Klamath Regional Airport LMT - Twy G Rehabilitation $6,410,000 $150,000 $6,560,000  $                     1,497,774 

15 Madras Municipal Airport Madras Municipal Airport Master Plan $320,000 $150,000 $470,000  $                     1,347,774 

16 McMinnville Municipal Airport Pavement Rehabilitation Phase II - Construction $556,875 $140,625 $697,500  $                     1,207,149 

17 McNary Field Airport (Salem Municipal) Terminal Apron Rehabilitation $1,233,334 $100,000 $1,333,334  $                     1,107,149 

18
Eastern Oregon Regional Airport 
(Pendleton) Runway 7-25 Rehabilitation - Construction $7,027,632 $150,000 $7,177,632  $                        957,149 

19 Southwest Oregon Regional Airport FAA AIP Airfield Lighting, Signage and Marking (Phase 2: Construction) $3,100,000 $100,000 $3,200,000  $                        857,149 

20 Roseburg Regional Runway 16 34 Lighting and Misc. Electrical Improvements $667,333 $66,000 $733,333  $                        791,149 

21 Rogue Valley International-Medford

2019 AIP Projects (Surface Treatment for Runway 14-32; New 
Passenger Loading Bridge; MasterPlan Update; Update ALP and 
Complete AGIS; Conduct Wildlife Hazard Assessment and Update 
Wildlife Hazard Management Plan) $3,172,986 $102,355 $3,275,340  $                        688,795 

22
Columbia Gorge Regional/The Dalles 
Municipal Airport North Apron Rehabilitation - Construction $1,690,000 $150,000 $1,840,000  $                        538,795 

23 Redmond Municipal Airport New Snow Removal Equipment Building Project $12,850,000 $150,000 $13,000,000  $                        388,795 
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Total Priority I Projects: $1,999,882

Priority II Projects:
25 Grants Pass Airport Grants Pass Airport Resiliency Study $7,500 $67,500 $75,000  $                        321,295 

26 Scappoose Industrial Airpark Seismic Resiliency Plan for the Scappoose Industrial Airpark $28,000 $84,000 $112,000  $                        237,295 
Total Priority II Projects: $151,500

Priority III Projects:
31 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Hangar $1,200,000 $150,000 $1,350,000  $                          87,295 

32 Morrow County Lexington Airport Hangar Installation $190,320 $117,900 $308,220  $                        (30,605)

33 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Water/Building Addition $205,000 $150,000 $355,000  $                      (180,605)

34 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Jet A Fuel Tank $60,000 $150,000 $210,000  $                      (330,605)

35 Gold Beach Municipal Airport Fuel Tank Replacement $52,500 $150,000 $202,500  $                      (480,605)

36 Twin Oaks Airpark Transient Parking Ramp $37,000 $113,000 $150,000  $                      (593,605)

37 Ontario Municipal Airport Ontario Airport Utility Project $8,400 $75,600 $84,000  $                      (669,205)

38 Burns Municipal Airport Public Water Supply Well and Water Distribution System $8,200 $73,800 $82,000  $                      (743,005)

39 Twin Oaks Airpark Taxiway Rehabilitation Airport Access $17,000 $58,500 $75,500  $                      (801,505)

40 Tillamook Airport Preliminary Hangar Development $7,500 $67,500 $75,000  $                      (869,005)

41 Burns Municipal Airport Jet Fuel Storage Tank $12,000 $108,000 $120,000  $                      (977,005)

42 Twin Oaks Airpark Back Up Electrical Generator $5,000 $43,500 $48,500  $                   (1,020,505)

43 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Electrical/Sewer $20,000 $150,000 $170,000  $                   (1,170,505)

44 Beaver Marsh Runway Restoration & Perimeter Security $1,500 $28,500 $30,000  $                   (1,199,005)

45 Portland Downtown Heliport Portland Downtown Heliport PT corrosion repair project $18,359 $55,000 $73,359  $                   (1,254,005)

46 Seaside Municipal Airport Helipad Lighting $14,000 $126,000 $140,000  $                   (1,380,005)

47 Corvallis Municipal Airport Taxiway Slurry Seal $42,500 $127,500 $170,000  $                   (1,507,505)
Total Priority III Projects: $1,744,800
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Project # Application # Airport Name Project Name
Other funding 

(non-ODA)

Amount 
Requested from 

ODA Total Project Cost
Priority I Projects:

1 COAR-2019-ONO-00028 Ontario Municipal Airport Ontario AIP 15- Taxilanes Project $91,000 $9,000 $100,000

2 COAR-2019-77S-00012 Hobby Field Airport AIP Match Taxilane Improvements $697,667 $69,000 $766,667

3 COAR-2019-KBOK-00025 Brookings Airport Brookings Airport Master Plan $455,000 $45,000 $500,000

4 COAR-2019-BKE-00057 Baker City Municipal Airport Runway 13-31 Sealcoat and Snow Blade $151,650 $14,850 $166,500

5 COAR-2019-RBG-00007 Roseburg Regional Airport Obstruction Mitigation $202,222 $20,000 $222,222

6 COAR-2019-GCD-00046 Grant County Regional Airport FAA Match for GCRA Reconstruct Aprons: Phase II $3,322,223 $150,000 $3,472,223

7 COAR-2019-3S8-00031 Grants Pass Airport Airport Master Plan $517,893 $51,220 $569,113

8 COAR-2019-LGD-00038 La Grande / Union County Airport Runway 16-34 and Taxiway D Rehabilitation: Phase II - Design $567,000 $63,000 $630,000

9 COAR-2019-HRI-00040 Hermiston Municipal Airport Apron Rehabilitation - Design $141,723 $15,500 $157,223

10 COAR-2019-S39*-00058 Prineville/Crook County Airport Runway 10-28 Phase 1 -Environmental, AGIS & Predesign $364,445 $39,999 $404,444

11 COAR-2019-3S4-00053 Illinois Valley Airport
Runway 18-36 Rehabilitation & Aligned Taxiway Removal (Phase 1 - 
Design and Environmental) $303,333 $30,000 $333,333

12 COAR-2019-AST-00014 Port of Astoria Regional Airport AIP 25: Ramp Rehabilitation Project $1,027,778 $83,333 $1,111,111

13 COAR-2019-AST-00013 Port of Astoria Regional Airport AIP 24: Taxiway A3 Realignment Project $3,327,778 $150,000 $3,477,778

14 COAR-2019-LMT-00009 Crater Lake - Klamath Regional Airport LMT - Twy G Rehabilitation $6,410,000 $150,000 $6,560,000

15 COAR-2019-S33-00024 Madras Municipal Airport Madras Municipal Airport Master Plan $320,000 $150,000 $470,000

16 COAR-2019-MMV-00030 McMinnville Municipal Airport Pavement Rehabilitation Phase II - Construction $556,875 $140,625 $697,500

17 COAR-2019-SLE-00027 McNary Field Airport (Salem Municipal) Terminal Apron Rehabilitation $1,233,334 $100,000 $1,333,334

18 COAR-2019-PDT-00042
Eastern Oregon Regional Airport 
(Pendleton) Runway 7-25 Rehabilitation - Construction $7,027,632 $150,000 $7,177,632

19 COAR-2019-OTH-00061 Southwest Oregon Regional Airport FAA AIP Airfield Lighting, Signage and Marking (Phase 2: Construction) $3,100,000 $100,000 $3,200,000

20 COAR-2019-RBG-00008 Roseburg Regional Runway 16 34 Lighting and Misc. Electrical Improvements $667,333 $66,000 $733,333

21 COAR-2019-MFR-00033 Rogue Valley International-Medford

2019 AIP Projects (Surface Treatment for Runway 14-32; New 
Passenger Loading Bridge; MasterPlan Update; Update ALP and 
Complete AGIS; Conduct Wildlife Hazard Assessment and Update 
Wildlife Hazard Management Plan) $3,172,986 $102,355 $3,275,340

22 COAR-2019-DLS-00032
Columbia Gorge Regional/The Dalles 
Municipal Airport North Apron Rehabilitation - Construction $1,690,000 $150,000 $1,840,000

23 COAR-2019-RDM-00010 Redmond Municipal Airport New Snow Removal Equipment Building Project $12,850,000 $150,000 $13,000,000
Total Priority I Projects: $1,999,882
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Priority II Projects:
24 COAR-2019-3S8-00066 Grants Pass Airport Grants Pass Airport Resiliency Study $7,500 $67,500 $75,000

25 COAR-2019-SPB-00049 Scappoose Industrial Airpark Seismic Resiliency Plan for the Scappoose Industrial Airpark $28,000 $84,000 $112,000
Total Priority II Projects: $151,500

Priority III Projects:
26 COAR-2019-6K5-00048 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Hangar $1,200,000 $150,000 $1,350,000

27* COAR-2019-9S9-00011 Morrow County Lexington Airport Hangar Installation $190,320 $117,900 $308,220

28 COAR-2019-6K5-00043 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Water/Building Addition $205,000 $150,000 $355,000

29 COAR-2019-6K5-00047 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Jet A Fuel Tank $60,000 $150,000 $210,000

30 COAR-2019-4S1-00018 Gold Beach Municipal Airport Fuel Tank Replacement $52,500 $150,000 $202,500

31 COAR-2019-7S3-00051 Twin Oaks Airpark Transient Parking Ramp $37,000 $113,000 $150,000

32 COAR-2019-ONO-00029 Ontario Municipal Airport Ontario Airport Utility Project $8,400 $75,600 $84,000

33 COAR-2019-BNO-00020 Burns Municipal Airport Public Water Supply Well and Water Distribution System $8,200 $73,800 $82,000

34 COAR-2019-7S3-00052 Twin Oaks Airpark Taxiway Rehabilitation Airport Access $17,000 $58,500 $75,500

35 COAR-2019-TMK-00016 Tillamook Airport Preliminary Hangar Development $7,500 $67,500 $75,000

36 COAR-2019-BNO-00021 Burns Municipal Airport Jet Fuel Storage Tank $12,000 $108,000 $120,000

37 COAR-2019-7S3-00050 Twin Oaks Airpark Back Up Electrical Generator $5,000 $43,500 $48,500

38 COAR-2019-6K5-00037 Sisters Eagle Airport Infrastructure for Growth - Electrical/Sewer $20,000 $150,000 $170,000

39 COAR-2019-2S2-00055 Beaver Marsh Runway Restoration & Perimeter Security $1,500 $28,500 $30,000

40 COAR-2019-61J-00064 Portland Downtown Heliport Portland Downtown Heliport PT corrosion repair project $18,359 $55,000 $73,359

41 COAR-2019-56S-00062 Seaside Municipal Airport Helipad Lighting $14,000 $126,000 $140,000

42 COAR-2019-CVO-00063 Corvallis Municipal Airport Taxiway Slurry Seal $42,500 $127,500 $170,000
Total Priority III Projects: $1,744,800

*Projects # 27 - 42 have been approved contingent upon available funding. 
*As of 2/13/2019, the Oregon Department of Aviation has sufficient funding to award projects # 1 - 26 on this list.
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